# CH \$40.00 3848

ETAS ID: TM395554

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 05/16/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pace plc		01/05/2016	Corporation: ENGLAND
Pace Limited		05/16/2016	Corporation: ENGLAND

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARRIS Global Limited	05/16/2016	Corporation: ENGLAND

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ARRIS Global Limited		
Street Address:	Victoria Road, Saltaire		
City:	West Yorkshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	bde: BD18 3LF		
Entity Type:	Company: ENGLAND		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3848269	HOME CONTENT SHARING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2153231300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-323-1797

Email: Trademarks-ARRIS@arris.com

Correspondent Name: Larry Cullen

Address Line 1: 101 Tournament Drive

Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Larry Cullen

Address Line 1: 101 Tournament Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0418

900375526

Address Line 2:	ARRIS Law Department		
Address Line 4:	Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044		
NAME OF SUBMITT	TER:	Larry T. Cullen	
SIGNATURE:		/Larry T. Cullen/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/18/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Pace Limited Certificate of Re-registration (5 Jan 2016) Pace plc to Pace Ltd#page1.tif

source=Pace Ltd Certificate of Name change to ARRIS Global Ltd#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0419



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 1672847

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

#### **PACE PLC**

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

#### **PACE LIMITED**

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 5th January 2016







### ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 1672847

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

#### PACE LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

ARRIS GLOBAL LTD.

Given at Companies House on 16th May 2016



RECORDED: 08/22/2016



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005860 FRAME: 0421